### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the U.S. Patent Application Number 29/434,262 previously recorded on Reel 029112 Frame 0962. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Corrected U.S. Patent Application Number is: 29/434,263.	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Michael J Harmon	10/03/2012
Donald W Burnette	10/03/2012
Claudio Santiago Ribeiro	10/11/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Motorola Mobility LLC
Street Address:	600 North US Highway 45
City:	Libertyville
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60048

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29434263

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 8475232350

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8475232345

Email: docketing.mobility@motorola.com

Correspondent Name: Motorola Mobility LLC

Address Line 1: 600 North US Highway 45

Address Line 4: Libertyville, ILLINOIS 60048

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CS40175RS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Denice Krueger
Signature:	/Denice Krueger/
	PATENT

502327837 REEL: 030311 FRAME: 0891

29/3

Date:	04/29/2013		
Total Attachments: 10			
source=CS40175RS_Assignment_Harmon_	Burnette#page1.tif		
source=CS40175RS_Assignment_Harmon_	Burnette#page2.tif		
source=CS40175RS_Assignment_Harmon_	source=CS40175RS_Assignment_Harmon_Burnette#page3.tif		
source=CS40175RS_Assignment_Harmon_Burnette#page4.tif			
source=CS40175RS_Assignment_Ribeiro#page1.tif			
source=CS40175RS_Assignment_Ribeiro#page2.tif			
source=CS40175RS_Assignment_Ribeiro#page3.tif			
source=CS40175RS_Assignment_Ribeiro#page4.tif			
source=CS40175RS_Assignment_Ribeiro#p	page5.tif		
source=CS40175RS_Assignment_error#page1.tif			

PATENT REEL: 030311 FRAME: 0892

### ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, on the date indicated by my signature below, MICHAEL J. HARMON, DONALD W. BURNETTE and CLAUDIO SANTIAGO RIBEIRO whose residence is indicated adjacent the signature below, (the "Assignor"), hereby acknowledge that I have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer, unto Motorola Mobility LLC, a Limited Liability Company of the State of Delaware, having its principal office in Libertyville, State of Illinois, United States of America, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, (the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in and to certain inventions entitled "Ornamental Design of Atlas Peak a Mobile Multimedia Q-Bar Handset" as described, illustrated in Motorola Disclosure ID. (64329) CS40175RS and as described, illustrated and claimed in the following applications:

## U.S. Application filed herein and entitled: "Communication Device"

I hereby also sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to other applications for Letters Patent on the inventions referenced in this Assignment and Agreement, and all rights, title and interest in and to all applications for Letters Patent in respect of the invention filed under any and all international conventions and treaties together with the entire right, title and interest in and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon the application(s) or any application(s) otherwise claiming priority thereto, and upon any divisions, extensions, continuations, reissues and/or re-examinations of such application(s).

I further authorize Assignee to apply for Letters Patent directly in its own name where applicable, and to claim priority of the filing date of the application for Letters Patent filed under the laws of the applicable country and under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

I hereby authorize Assignee to request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue any Letters Patents upon the aforesaid application, divisions, extensions, continuations, reissues or re-examinations, to Assignee, for the

Page 1 of 4

sole use and benefit of Assignee, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment not been made, and I hereby authorize Assignee to request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of their respective countries to Assignee.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to Assignee, but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing, maintaining and enforcing patents for the inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in Assignee.

I covenant with Assignee that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other encumbrance.

mile H	and the state of t	10-3-12
MICHAEL J. HARMON		DATE
POMPANO BEACH, FLOR	RIDA	<del></del>
STATE OF FLORIDA	) ) ss PLANTATION	
COUNTY OF BROWARD	)	

The undersigned Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that MICHAEL J. HARMON, whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered the instrument as their free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this  $3^{ad}$  day of  $\underline{OCTOBER}$ , 2012.

My commission expires: NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA S. Wiltshire
Commission # EE082886
Expires: APR. 06, 2015
BONDED THRU ATLANTIC BONDING CO., INC.

Notary Public Signature

Silvana Wiltshire

Printed Name of Notary Public

Undelle Line	10-3-12
DONALD W. BURNETTE	DATE
SUNRISE, FLORIDA	
STATE OF FLORIDA )	
) ss PLANTATIOI COUNTY OF BROWARD )	N
COUNTY OF BROWARD )	
The undersigned Notary Public in and for the certify that <b>DONALD W. BURNETTE</b> , whose national nations in the certify that <b>DONALD W. BURNETTE</b> , whose national natio	ame is subscribed to the foregoing son and acknowledged that they signed
Given under my hand and notarial seal this	3rd day of OCTOBER, 2012.
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA  My commission expires: S. Wiltshire Commission # EE082886 Expires: APR. 06, 2015 BONDED THRU ATLANTIC BONDING CO, INC.	Notary Public Signature
	Silvana Wiltshire
	Printed Name of Notary Public

CLAUDIO SANTIAGO RIBEIRO	DATE	
	2	
EVANSTON, ILLINOIS		
STATE OF ILLINOIS ) ss		
COUNTY OF )		
The undersigned Notary Public in and for the Cocertify that CLAUDIO SANTIAGO RIBEIRO, who foregoing instrument, appeared before me this dathey signed, sealed and delivered the instrument deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.	ose name is subscribed to the ay in person and acknowled as their free and voluntary a	ne ged that
Given under my hand and notarial seal this	day of	_, 2012.
My commission expires:	Notary Public Signature	
	Printed Name of Notary P	ublic
OR:		
Witness One		
Witness One Signature	Date	
Printed Name of Witness One		
Witness Two		
Witness Two Signature	Date	
Printed Name of Witness Two	<del></del>	

### ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, on the date indicated by my signature below, **MICHAEL J. HARMON**, **DONALD W. BURNETTE and CLAUDIO SANTIAGO RIBEIRO** whose residence is indicated adjacent the signature below, (the "Assignor"), hereby acknowledge that I have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer, unto Motorola Mobility LLC, a Limited Liability Company of the State of Delaware, having its principal office in Libertyville, State of Illinois, United States of America, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, (the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in and to certain inventions entitled "**Ornamental Design of Atlas Peak a Mobile Multimedia Q-Bar Handset**" as described, illustrated in Motorola Disclosure ID. **(64329) CS40175RS** and as described, illustrated and claimed in the following applications:

# U.S. Application filed herein and entitled: "Communication Device"

I hereby also sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to other applications for Letters Patent on the inventions referenced in this Assignment and Agreement, and all rights, title and interest in and to all applications for Letters Patent in respect of the invention filed under any and all international conventions and treaties together with the entire right, title and interest in and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon the application(s) or any application(s) otherwise claiming priority thereto, and upon any divisions, extensions, continuations, reissues and/or re-examinations of such application(s).

I further authorize Assignee to apply for Letters Patent directly in its own name where applicable, and to claim priority of the filing date of the application for Letters Patent filed under the laws of the applicable country and under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

I hereby authorize Assignee to request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue any Letters Patents upon the aforesaid application, divisions, extensions, continuations, reissues or re-examinations, to Assignee, for the

Page 1 of 5

CS40175RS

sole use and benefit of Assignee, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment not been made, and I hereby authorize Assignee to request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of their respective countries to Assignee.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to Assignee, but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing, maintaining and enforcing patents for the inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in Assignee.

I covenant with Assignee that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other encumbrance.

Page 2 of 5

MICHAEL J. HARMON		DATE	
POMPANO BEACH, FL	ORIDA	<del></del>	
STATE OF FLORIDA	) ) ss		
COUNTY OF	, )		
certify that MICHAEL J. instrument, appeared be sealed and delivered the uses and purposes there		is subscribed to the fore on and acknowledged the and voluntary act and d	egoing at they signed, eed for the
Given under my han	d and notarial seal this	day of	, 2012.
My commission expires:		Notary Public Signatu	re
		Notary i abile digitate	
		Printed Name of Nota	ry Public
OR:			
Witness One			
Witness One Signature		 Date	
Printed Name of Witnes	s One		
Witness Two			
Witness Two Signature		Date	
Printed Name of Witnes	c Two		

DONALD W. BURNETTE		DATE	
SUNRISE, FLORIDA			
STATE OF FLORIDA	)		
COUNTY OF	) ss )		
The undersigned Notary certify that <b>DONALD W. B</b> instrument, appeared before sealed and delivered the incurses and purposes thereir	URNETTE, whose nan ore me this day in perso nstrument as their free	on and acknowledged that	oregoing at they signed,
Given under my hand a	and notarial seal this _	day of	, 2012.
My commission expires:		Notary Public Signatu	re
		Printed Name of Nota	ry Public
OR:			
Witness One			
Witness One Signature		 Date	
Printed Name of Witness	One		
Witness Two			
Witness Two Signature		 Date	
Printed Name of Witness	Two		

CLAUDIO SANTIAGO RIBEIRO EVANSTON, ILLINOIS	10 /11 /12 DATE
STATE OF ILLINOIS ) ss	
COUNTY OF Lake )	
OFFICIAL SEAL	ame is subscribed to the person and acknowledged that
Witness One Signature	Date
Printed Name of Witness One  Witness Two	
Witness Two Signature	Date

Page 5 of 5

Printed Name of Witness Two



### **United States Patent and Trademark Office**

Home Site Index Search Guides Contacts eBusiness eBiz alerts News



# **Assignments on the Web > Patent Query**

# **Patent Assignment Details**

NOTE: Results display only for issued patents and published applications. For pending or abandoned applications please consult USPTO staff.

Reel/Frame: 029112/0962

Pages: 11

**Recorded:** 10/11/2012

Attorney Dkt #: CS40175RS

Conveyance: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

**Total properties: 1** 

Patent #: D680493

**Issue Dt:** 04/23/2013

**Application #:** 29434262

Filing Dt: 10/11/2012

Title: ELECTRIC GENERATOR

**Assignors** 

1 HARMON, MICHAEL J

Exec Dt: 10/03/2012

BURNETTE, DONALD W

Exec Dt: 10/03/2012

RIBEIRO, CLAUDIO SANTIAGO

**Exec Dt:** 10/11/2012

REEL: 030311 FRAME: 0902

**Assignee** 

MOTOROLA MOBILITY LLC

1 600 NORTH US HIGHWAY 45 LIBERTYVILLE, ILLINOIS 60048

Correspondence name and address

MOTOROLA MOBILITY, INC. 600 NORTH US HIGHWAY 45 LIBERTYVILLE, IL 60048

Search Results as of: 04/24/2013 04:04 PM

If you have any comments or questions concerning the data displayed, contact PRD / Assignments at 571-272-3350. v.2.3.2 Web interface last modified: July 10, 2012 v.2.3.2

| HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

http://assignments.uspto.gov/assignments/q?db=pa...e=0962&pat=&pub=&asnr=&asnri=&asne=&asnei=

RECORDED: 04/29/2013